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APPENDIX D.—STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR PERIOD JUNE, 1943,
TO MARCH, 1946, INCLUSIVE OF R.N.Z.A.F. AIR TRANSPORT
SERVICES, PACIFIC AND NEW ZEALAND

Internal Services since Inception on 1st October, 1945
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Period. Hours flown.
Ton/Miles
Capacity
created.

Ton/Miles
Capacity used. Load Factor.

1943.
June-September
October-December

2,200
2,210

440,000
680,000

250,000
625,000

Per Cent.
67-5
88-0

1944.
January-March
April-June
July-September
October-December

4,950
6,450
7,550

10,000

1,380,000
1,680,000
2,040,000
2,780,000

1,500,000
1,225,000
1,475,000
1,825,000

76-0
730
72-5
61-5

1945.
January-March
April-June
July-September
October-December

10,700
10,270
10,000
10,850

3,510,000
3,380,000
3,397,000
3,580,000

1,925,000
2,000,000
2,789,790
2,650,000

68-0
69-5
82-0
74-0

1946.
January-March 2,800 940,000 662,000 73-0

Grand totals 77,980 23,807,000 16,926,790 73-0

Period. Passenger-miles. Passengers, in
Ton/Miles.

Freight, in
Ton/Miles.

Mail, in
Ton/Miles.

1943.
June-September
October-December

2,000,000
3,100,000

200,000
300,000

102,500
155,000

35,000
90,000

1944.
January-March
April-June
July-September
October-December

6,300,000
6,400,000
6,700,000
9,800,000

600,000
600,000
680,000
950,000

200,000
325,000
400,000
362,500

100,250
150,000
146,000
250,000

1945.
January-March
April-June
July-September
October-December

13,850,000
8,800,000

12,050,000
16,050,000

1,400,000
900,000

1,370,000
1,700,000

335,000
662,500

1,112,500
815,000

205,000
310,000
280,000
145,000

1946.
January-March 5,900,000 550,000 117,500 17,000

Grand totals 90,950,000 9,250,000 4,587,500 1,728,250

Passengers
carried. Hours flown.

Ton/Miles
Capacity
created.

Ton/Miles
Capacity-

used.
Load

Factor.
Passenger-
• miles.

Passengers,
in

Ton/Miles.
Freight, in
Ton/Miles.

Mail, in
Ton/Miles.

40,966 3,422 1,327,987 1,093,280
Per Cent.

86-1 11,830,107 1,079,562 3,487 2,229
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