APPENDIX D.—STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR PERIOD JUNE, 1943, TO MARCH, 1946, INCLUSIVE OF R.N.Z.A.F. AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES, PACIFIC AND NEW ZEALAND

Period.			Hours flown.	Ton/Miles Capacity created.	Ton/Miles Capacity used.	Load Factor
1943. June-September		.,	2,200	440,000	250,000	Per Cent. 67.5
October-December	• •		2,210	680,000	625,000	88.0
1944.					1.5	
January-March			4,950	1,380,000	1,500,000	$76 \cdot 0$
April–June			6,450	1,680,000	1,225,000	$73 \cdot 0$
July-September			7,550	2,040,000	1,475,000	$72 \cdot 5$
October-December			10,000	2,780,000	1,825,000	$61 \cdot 5$
1945.						
January–March			10,700	3,510,000	1,925,000	$68 \cdot 0$
April–Ĵune			10,270	3,380,000	2,000,000	$69 \cdot 5$
July-September			10,000	3,397,000	2,789,790	$82 \cdot 0$
October-December			10,850	3,580,000	2,650,000	$74 \cdot 0$
1946.						
January–March			2,800	940,000	662,000	$73 \cdot 0$
Grand totals			77,980	23,807,000	16,926,790	73.0
Period.			Passenger-miles.	Passengers, in Ton/Miles.	Freight, in Ton/Miles.	Mail, in Ton/Miles.
1943.						
June-September			2,000,000	200,000	102,500	35,000
October-December			3,100,000	300,000	155,000	90,000
1944.						
January-March			6,300,000	600,000	200,000	100,250
April–June			6,400,000	600,000	325,000	150,000
July-September			6,700,000	680,000	400,000	146,000
October-December	• •		9,800,000	950,000	362,500	250,000
1945.						
January–March			13,850,000	1,400,000	335,000	205,000
April–June			8,800,000	900,000	662,500	310,000
fuly-September			12,050,000	1,370,000	1,112,500	280,000
October-December	• •		16,050,000	1,700,000	815,000	145,000
1946.						
anuary–March	• •		5,900,000	550,000	117,500	17,000

Internal Services since Inception on 1st October, 1945

Passengers carried.	Hours flown.	Ton/Miles Capacity created.	Ton/Miles Capacity used.	Load Factor.	Passenger- miles.	Passengers, in Ton/Miles.	Freight, in Ton/Miles.	Mail, in Ton/Miles.
40,966	3,422	1,327,987	1,093,280	Per Cent. 86·1	11,830,107	1,079,562	3,487	2,229